Worksheet
Standard Assignment

Post Occupancy
FAMILY ASSIGNMENT

suite: _2020_____ tower: ,BLE Date: Jan 4/21___ completed by: Andrea Alsip Cotnam

Please mark if completed:
¢ Copy of Assignment Amendment $0.00 / LEGAL FEE $565 1.~

O Assignment Agreement Signed by both Assignor and Assignee \/

. i Family Assignment. Top up Waived
d Certified Deposit Cheque for Top up Deposit to 25% payable to Aird and Berlis LLP in Trust: S Assignee is Nart Stas’s Sister . —

\¢ Certified Deposit Cheque for Assignment fee $_$O'00 / LEGAL FEE $565,i/as per the Assignment Amendment
payable to Amacon Development (City Centre) Corp. Courier to Dragana \at?con Head office (Toronto).

@ Agreement must be in good standing. Funds in Trust: $ 58,560

Assignor and Assignees Solicitor:
: C I Ross Weber
q Assignors Solicitors information Madorin Snyder LLP
JKing Street West, 6th Floor
. o , (" Kikhener, Ontario N2G 4W1
g Assignees Solicitors information Phone519-744-4491
Fax 519-741-8060

@ Include Fintrac for Assignee — Occupation and Employer \_/

Q’ Copy of AssigneesID _—"

\¢ Copy of Assignees Mortgage Approval ,\/
The Assignee can close at occupancy closing as long as all of the Above items have been compieted and submitted

Note:
Once all of the above is completed, email the full package immediately to Stephanie for execution of the Assignment agreement.

Stephanie will execute and the Amacon admin team wifl forward immediately to Aird & Berlis LLP via email. Please remember that
the Assignment fee cheque should be couriered to Amacon.

Administration Notes:

_ Date Change Amendment Included- extended to February 11, 2021




Block Nine

Suite No. 2020, Unit }9, Level 19, (the “Unit™)

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

ASSIGNMENT
BETWEEN:
AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.
(the “Vendor™)
-and -
(the “Purchaser™)

It is horchy vnderstood and agyeed between the Vendor snd ihe Purchascr thet the following changes shail be made
10 the above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser on April 18, 2015 and accepted
by the Vendor on Aprit 23, 2015 (the "Agreement") and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and
conditions of the Agreement shal! remain the same and time shall continue 1o be of the essence:

Delete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

all references to fins] closing date of Febmary 2, 2021,

Tnsert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

L. All references to final closing date shall mean Febmary 11, 2021.

2. . s » - H y

. . . : jon

[ - st
el hasishlaninga:nds.

3. The purchaser agrees to pay the Vendor's administration costs in the amount of $1000.00 by way of centified
fimds drawn on solicitor"s trust account and delivered with closing funds. -

4. The purchager agrees to pay the Vendors legal fees in the amoumt of $£,000.00 by way of cestified funds drawn
or solicitor’s trust account delivered with closing funds and made payable to ATRD & BERLIS LLP.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shalt continue 1o be of the
essence,

DATED st ___,this 20 dayof JAM 202

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF the parties have executed this Amendment.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED
In the presence of

oL A Pemas Kaghdec
/w o 6\ 6 A — Purchuser £
DATED at , this day of |20 \
AMACOND CITY CENTRE) CORP.
Per:

Authorized $igning Officer
have authdrity to bind the Corporation




BLOCK NINE
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

ASSIGNMENT
Between:  AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and

ASMAI KAGHDOU and NART STAS (the "Purchaser”)
Suite 2020 Tower 9 South Unit 19 Level 19 (the "Unit")

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the
above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the
"Agreement”) and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the
same and time shall continue to be of the essence:

Delete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22. The Purchaser covenants not to list for sale or lease, advertise for sale or tease, sell or lease, nor in any way assign
his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser's rights and interests hereunder or in the Unit, nor directly or
indirectly permit any third party to list or advertise the Unit for sale or lease, at any time until after the Closing Date, without
the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarity withheld. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees
that once a breach of the preceding covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be incapable of rectification, and accordingly
the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unilateral right and
option of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effective upon delivery of notice of termination to the
Purchaser or the Purchaser's solicitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence of
termination by reason of the Purchaser's default, shall apply. The Purchaser shall be entitied to direct that title o the Unit be
taken in the name of his or her spouse, or a member of his or her immediate family only, and shall not be permitted to direct
titte to any other third parties.

Insert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22. The Purchaser covenants not to list for sale or lease, advertise for sale or tease, sell or lease, nor in any way assign
his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser's rights and interests hereunder or in the Unit, nor directly or
indirectly permit any third party to list or advertise the Unit for sale or lease, at any time untit after the Closing Date, without
the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees
that once a breach of the preceding covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be incapable of rectification, and accordingly
the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unilateraf right and
option of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effective upon delivery of notice of termination to the
Purchaser or the Purchaser's solicitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence of
termination by reason of the Purchaser's default, shall apply. The Purchaser shali be entitled to direct that title to the Unit be
taken in the name of his or her spouse, or a member of his or her immediate famity only, and shall not be permitted to direct
titte to any other third parties.

Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser shall be permitted to assign for sale or offer to sell its interest in the Agreement,
provided that the Purchaser first:

(i) obtains the written consent of the Vendor, which consent may not be unreasonably withheld;

(i) acknowledges to the Vendor in writing, that the Purchaser shall remain responsible for all Purchasers covenants,
agreements and obligations under the Agreement;

i} covenants not to advertise the Unit in any newspaper ror list the Unit on any multiple or exclusive listing service;
{iv) obtains an assignment and assumption agreament from the approved assignee in the Vendor's standard form:
{v) pays the sum Zero (30.00) Dollars plus applicable HST by way of certified funds as an administration fee to the

Vendor for permitting such sale, transfer or assignment, to be paid to the Vendor at the time of the Purchaser's
request for consent to such assignment.

D R

nusgh_112mt Flapets Page 1of2



{vi) If, as a result of any such assignment, the Purchaser or assignment purchaser is no longer eligible or becomes
ineligible for the New Housing Rebate described in paragraph 6 (f} of the Agreement, the amount of such Rebate
shall be added to the Purchase Price and credited to the Vendor on closing;

(vii) the Purchaser pays to the Vendor's Solicitors, in Trust the amount required, if any, to bring the Deposits payable for
the Unit under this Agreement to an amount equal to twenty-five percent {25%) of the Purchase Price if, at the time

that the Vendor’s consent is provided for such assignment, the Deposit having been paid does not then represent
twenty-five percent (25%) of the Purchase Price.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence.

N WITNESS WHEREOGF the parties have executed this Agreement

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this _//> _dayof ___#] /2 ({__ 201,
A% , /f/l/’/f/ﬂ) I —
Witness: Purchaser: EMS
i/i , T
L %4 pef /; ,JW —-~="7:'a"i‘%m€m
wuﬁss’ Purchaser’ ASMAI KAGHDOU
, P 3’3
DATED at /¥ 5% S Sa ~ep this =S dayof _ (3D | 2015,
AMACON OPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

PER;

i
AuthoriZed Signing Officer
! have the authority to bind the Corparation

masql 312ept 17apris F’age 2of2



BLOCK

N l N E SUITE 2070 UNIT 19 LEVEL |9

ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

THIS ASSIGNMENT madc this 4th day of January 2021,

AMONG:
Asmuni Kaghdop and Nary Scas
(hereinafter catled the “Asnsignor™)
OF THE FIRST PART;
-and -
Tapis Stas snd Huscvin Yabanse
(hereinafter calied the “Assignee™)
OF THE SECOND PART;
-and -
AMACON DEVELOPMENTS (CITY CENTRE) CORP.
(hereinafter called the “Vendor™)
OF THE THIRD PART.
WHEREAS:
(A) By Agreement of Purchase and Sale dated the 18th day of April 2013 snd accepted the 23rd day of April 2015 between the

(B)

(0]

Assignor as Perchaser and the Vendor as may have been amended (the “Agreement™), the Vendor agreed to sell and the
Assignor agreed to purchase Unit 19, Level 13, Suite 2000, together with | Parking Unit{s) and 1 Storage Unit(s) in the
proposed condominium known municipatly as 4055 Parkside Village Dr, Mississauga, Ontario {the “Property”™);

The Assignor has agreed to assign the Aprecment and all deposits tendered by the Purchaser thereunder as well as any
monies paid for extras or upgrades, monics paid as credits to the Vendor {or its soficitors) in connection with the purchase
of the Property to the Assignee and any interest applicable thereto (the “Existing Deposits”), and the Assiynce has agreed
to assurrie all of the obligations of the Assignor under the Agreement and to complete the transaction contemplated by the
Agreement in accordance with the terms thereof; and

The Vendor has agreed 1o consent to the assignment of the Agreement by the Assignor to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH THAT in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00)
now paid by the Assignee lo the Assignor and for such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficieacy

of which are hereby acknowledged. the partics hereby agree as follows:

Subject to paragraph 7 herein, the Assignhor hereby grants and assigns unto the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, vitle
and interest in. under and to the Agreement including, without limitation. all of the Assigror's rights to the Existing

Deposits under the Agreement;

The Assignor acknowledges that any amounts paid by the Assigmor for Existing Deposits will not be returned to the
Assignor in the event of any default or termination of the Agreement and the Assignor expressly acknowledges, agrees and
directs that such amounts shall be held by the Vendor 25 a credit toward the Purchese Price of the Unit.

Subject to parayzaph 4 below, the Assignee covenants and agrees with the Assignor and the Vendor that hefshe will observe
and perform all of the covenants and obligations of the Purchaser under the Agreement and assume all of the obligations
and responsibilities of the Assigrior pursuant to the Agreement 1o the same extent as if he/she had originally signed the
Agreement as pamed Purchaser thereunder.

The Assignee shali be required to pay the full amount of the spplicable HST to the Vendor on final closing
notwithstanding that the Assignes may qoalily for HST Rebate (or equivalent). The HST applicable shall be
eakeulated based on the original purchase price and the consideration for the Transfer/Deed to the Assignee shall
refect the origing) purchase price as set out in the Agreement. The Assignor and/or Assignes are personally directly
responsible for collection snd remittance of any HST applicable to any increase in or additional consideration
negotisted as between Assignor and Assignee for the purchase of the Property, The Assignor and Assignee expressly
scknowledge that the HST Rebate eredit contemplated by the Agreement will not be available (o the assigning
partics and the Assignee wilf be obliged to seek any HST Rebate available directly on his or her own after final
closing. The Vendor shall have no ebligation whatsoever elther before or after closing to assist or cooperate with the
Assignor er Assignee is the collection or remitiance of HST on the assignment transsction a3 between Assignor and

Assignee or with any application for HST Rebate or cquivalent.




10.

it

13

14.

15.

16

Wummﬁnmmwammmmwmmamwhvm
nﬂbﬁﬂudnﬂhcforulurlmaudfwuﬂwm&wdhmmmm&mlu
As!pu‘sMWMWcmAMthmeMMWWMMor
the Vendor, which consent wy be azbitrarily withbeld

hhthW&mmﬁuﬁhﬂanﬂhmmm.aﬂm Vendor is required

hhmdﬁewhufwdlﬂwmmdhhmmwahmmw
mzmhmmunuwmmmmmammmmm-mmuvm
with respect o same.
mmmmuumwwuvmmwmwmmumuupu
Agreement to the Assignee.

The Assignor covenants and agrees with the Vendor that notw ishatending the within assignment, he'she will remain fisble
foe the perfurmance of all of the obligations of the Purchaser under the Agresment, joindly and saverally with the Assignes.
hmm.mmmhmsmuwmmmvm.

The Viendor bereby coasenis 3 the sssignent of the Agroemend by the Assignor to the Asignes. This consent shall spply
hhmww.hwuumm.dmmuuvmmumdr«mmw

uquwhmﬂﬂhpMof&w
ﬁmmmumﬁm.mwmdu

The Assigace hereby coveoants, acknowledges
wwummmmmmwmmuyw

mmmemMnmnuw&bﬁmm»m&mmmmﬁﬁi
Aﬁmwvwmwm-hmmafrmwwmmmjmm.

mmdmw»mmmmmumwumumw
uvmhmmmmmumwmmmdesww
evidonce the Am-swanwmmmummunammw'w
contact infarmation and Assignee's solicitor’s contact information.
Daihofﬂniduﬂyd‘beh-iyumdﬁcnllcmkhanMhM’A‘MhNVz‘WS
form of Information sheet. m»mm«num‘-m,“hmﬁbduhm»u
Astignor sed the Assigror’s solicitors.
MWWMMMMMMWthmmem&M
in this Asiynmeet Agreement.

MWanhmumummwmmuwwm
mmmmnﬂpﬂnm.ﬁmnﬁemuyhumﬁnmm

administrators,

kmhmmmmmdummummm
mwwmumw&wumﬁamhun{hmwm
and the lews of Canada applicable therein,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have exscuted this Assignment Agreement,

Por:

Scanned with CamScanner




Detalls of Assignee
ASSIGNEE mo - Tania Stas
BIRTH 1971/06/15 541 8560 827
YYYYMMDD SIN#
ADDRESS:
PHONE: Te: 5195247067
Fac'sknila:
E-mall: tapiastas@hotmaticom
ASSIGNEE NAME: Husexin Yabansy
DATE OF 589-568 ScC
BIRTH 1960/02/11 ~598-568-500~

YYYYMMDD SIN#
385 Wispreve Crt, Waterloo, ON NZT2CL

ADDRESS:
PHONE:  Tol-BSSIIZNT 5/9 503 27 86
Facsimie: .
E-mail; hyabsnsu@omail.com
ASSIGNEE'S NAME: Ross Weber, Madorin Savder LLP
SOLICITOR:
ADDRESS: 33 Kine street west, §* floor, Kltchener, ON N2G W1
PHONE: Bus: 519 744 4491 .
Ermall Facsimile: 519 741 8060
: RWeberDiow-faw.com

4114508811

Scanned with CamScanner




Individual Identification Information Record

NOTE: An individual Identification Information Record is required by the Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Act. This Record must be
compieted by the REALTOR® member whenever they act in respect to the purchase or sale of real estate.
Itis recommended that the Individual Identification Inforrnation Record be completed:

(i) for a buyer when the offer is submitted and/or a deposit made, and
{i) for a seller when the selier accepts the offer.

Transaction Property Address:......... 4055-4085 Parkside Village Rilock Bime ...
Sales Representative/Broker Name: Fackside Village Mississauga . Andrea Alsip Cotnam,Director, Sales,
Date information Verified/Credit File Consulted; January 4, 2021

A. Verification of Individual

NOTE: One of Section A.1, A.2. or A.3 must be completed for your individuat clients or enrepresented individuals that are not clients, but are parties to the transaction
(e.g. unrepresented buyer or seller} . Where you are unable to identify an uarepresented individual, complete section A.4 and consider sending a Suspicious
Transaction Report to FINTRAC if there are reasonable grounds to suspect that the transaction invoives the proceeds of crime or terrorist activity. Where you are
using an agent or mandatary to verify the identity of an individual, see procedure described in CREA’s materials on REALTOR Link®,

A.1 Federal/Provincial/Territorial Government-Issued Photo ID
Ascertain the individual's identity by comparing the individual to their photo ID. The individuat must be physically present.

* Ontario Driver's License
;' 'lf)ype of 'd:::m‘;;:“’“ﬂn°°:me'¥o'é oS B R Pve 5 phola. e CREAS RTAAC ieteiand b AZALIR D6 dimpfaly” * 707 777 727w e
. Document identifier Number: Y0004 735106, B2
3. Issuing Jurisdiction: Ontario Country: Canada ...,

L Jurisdiction 6r *Canada®

J " licghie Piowace! Terrtory, Eoreid:
4. Document Expliry Date: 2¢§c§lﬁ)‘al§1%p : o ¥

A.2 Credit File

Ascertain the individual's identity by comparing the individual's name, date of birth and address information above to information in a Canadian credit file
that has been in existence for at least three years. If any of the information dees not match, you will need to use another method to ascertain client identity.
Consult the credit file at the time you ascertain the individual’s identity. The individual does not need to be physically present.

1. Name of Canadian Credit Bureau Holding the Credit File:

A.3 Dual ID Process Method

1. Complete two of the tellowing three checkboxes by ascertaining the individual's identity by referring to information in twe independent, reliable, sources. Each
source must be welf known and reputabie (e.g., federal, provincial, territorial and municipal levels of government, crown corporations, financial entities or utility
providers). The individual does not need to be physically present.

0O Verify the individual's name and date of birth by referring to a document or source containing the individual's name and date of birth*

.......................................................................................

*See CREA's FINTRAC materials on REALTOR Link® for examples. ** Or reference number if there is no account number,

Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.

This document has been preparad by The Canadian Real Estate Association ("CREA") to assist members in complying with requirements of
e The REALTOR® trademark is controlied by CREA, © 2014-2020. of 4

CREA WEBForms® &




Individual Identification Information Record

A.4 Unrepresented Individual Reasonable Measures Record (if applicable)
Only complete this section when you are unable to ascertain the identity of an unrepresented individual.

1. Measures taken to Ascertain Identity (check one):

{J Asked unrepresented individual for information to ascertain their identity
L Other, BXDIAIN. « . o e e e e e

2. Reasons why measures were unsuccesful (check one):

O Unrepresented individuat did not provide information
DO Other, eXplaIN. . . o e e e e e e

B. Verification of Third Parties

NOTE: Only complete Section B for your clients. Complete this section of the form to indicate whether a client is acting on behalf of a third
party. Either B.1 or B.2 must be compieted.

B.1 Third Party Reasonable Measures
Where you cannot determine whether there is a third party or there is no third party, complete this section.

Is the transaction being conducted on behalf of a third party according to the client? (check one):

O Yes
O No

Measures taken (check one):
O Asked if client was acting on behalf of a third party
D Other, XDl . .. e e e e e e e

Reason why measures were unsuccessful (check one):
O Client did not provide information

D Other, XN ... e e e e e

Indicate whether there are any other grounds to suspect a third party (check onej:
O No

B.2 Third Party Record
Where there is a third party, complete this section.

Canada'’s Proceeds of Crime {Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association (“CREA") to assist members in complying with requirements of ﬂ
REALTGR The REALTOR?® trademark is controlled by CREA. © 2014-2020.

CREA WEBForms® @




Individual identification Information Record

NOTE: Only complete Sections C and D for your clients.

C. Client Risk (ask your Compliance Officer if this section is applicable)

Determine the level of risk of a money laundering or terrorist financing offence for this client by determining the appropriate cluster of clientin
your policies and procedures manual this client falls inte and checking one of the checkboxes below:

Low Risk

O Canadian Citizen or Resident Physically Present

[1 Canadian Citizen or Resident Not Physically Present

O Canadian Citizen or Resident - High Crime Area - No Other Higher Risk Factors Evident

{1 Foreign Citizen or Resident that does not Operate in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
O Other, explain;

Medium Risk
0 Explain:

High Risk
O Foreign Citizen or Resident that operates in a High Risk Country {physically present or not)
O Other, explain:

If you determined that the client’s risk was high, tell your brokerage’s Compliance Officer. They will want to consider this when
conducting the overall brokerage risk assessment, which occurs every two years. It wilt also be relevant in completing Section
D below. Note that your brokerage may have developed other clusters not listed above. if no cluster is appropriate, the agent
will need to provide a risk assessment of the cfient, and explain their assessment, in the relevant space above.

Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundaring) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association {“CREA”} to assist members in complying with requirements of E
REALTOR The REALTOR® trademark is controlled by CREA. © 2014-2020.

CREA WEBForms® @




Individual Identification Information Record

D. Business Relationship
(ask your Compliance Officer when this section is applicable)

D.1. Purpose and Intended Nature of the Business Relationship
Check the appropriate boxes.
Acting as an agent for the purchase or sale of:
1 Residential property B Residential property for income purposes

0 Commercial property 83 Land for Commercial Use

D.2. Measures Taken to Monitor Business Relationship and Keep Client information Up-To-Date

D.2.1. Ask the Client if their name, address or principal business or occupation has changed and if it has include the updated
information on page one.

D.2.2 Keep all relevant correspondence with the client on file in order to maintain a record of the information you have used to monitor
the business relationship with the client. Optional - if you have taken measures beyond simply keeping correspondence on file, specify
them here:

D.2.3. If the client is high risk you must conduct enhanced measures to monitor the brokerage’s business relationship and keep their
client information up to date. Optionat - consuit your Compliance Officer and document what enhanced measures you have applied:

D.3 Suspicious Transactions

Don't forget, if you see something suspicious during the fransaction report it to your Compliance Officer. Consult your policies and
procedures manual for more information.

E. Terrorist Property Reports

Don't forget to follow your brokerage's procedures with respect to terrorist property reports. Consult your policies and procedures
manual for more information.

Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association (“CREA") to assist members in complying with requirements of m
REALTCR The REALTOR® trademark is controlied by CREA. © 2014-2020.

CREA WEBForms® @




Individual Identification Information Record

NOTE: An Individual identification Information Record is required by the Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Act. This Record must be
completed by the REALTOR® member whenever they act in respect to the purchase or sale of real estate,
It is recommended that the Individual Identification Information Record be completed:

(i) for a buyer when the offer is submitted and/or a deposit made, and

(ii} for a seller when the seller accepts the offer.

Transaction Property Address:. .. ...... 4055-4085 Parkside Village Block Nine ...
Missdesauga, On A0
Sales Representative/Broker Name: Parkside Village Mississauga = Andrea Alsip Cotnam Director, Sales
Date Information Verifled/Credit File Consulted: January 4, 2021

A. Verification of Individual

NOTE: One of Section A1, A.2. or A.3 must be completed for your individual clients or unrepresented individuals that are not ¢lients, but are parties fo the transaction
{e.g. unrepresented buyer or seller) . Where you are unable to identify an unrepresented individual, complete section A.4 and consider sending a Suspicious
Transaction Report to FINTRAC if there are reasenable grounds fo suspect that the transaction involves the proceeds of crime or terrorist activity. Where you are
using an agent or mandatary to venity the identity of an individual, see procedure described in CREA's materials on REALTOR Link®,

A.1 Federal/Provincial/Territorial Government-lssued Photo ID

Ascertain the individual’s tdentity by comparing the individual to their photo ID. The individual must be physically present,

*-Ontario Driver's License
;' ;"pe of 'd:::*"‘:;:'°"no°°:’“e'g1'a‘5@{-35%';,; SR v B DAoL SO CRER ARTAAC bt 48 AEALIGH oy by 7777
. Locumen entitier Number: < .

3. Issuing Jurisdiction: Ontazio. ... ..o
4. Document Expiry Date; 202276815’ """ " T

A.2 Credit File

Ascertain the individual’s identity by comparing the individual's name, date of birth and address information above to information in a Canadian credit file
that has been in existence for at feast three years. If any of the information does not match, you will need to use another method to ascertain client identity.
Consult the credit file at the time you ascertain the individual’s identity, The individual does not need to be physically present.

1. Name of Canadian Credit Bureau Holding the Credit File:

A.3 Dual ID Process Method

1. Complete two of the following three checkboxes by ascertaining the individual's identity by referring to information in twe independent, reliabls, sources. Each
source must be well known and reputable (e.g., federa, provincial, territorial and municipal fevels of government, crown corporations, financial entities or utility
providers), The individual does not nead to be physically present.

8 Verity the individual's name and date of birth by referring to a document or source containing the individual's name and date of birth*

*See CREA's FINTRAC materials on REALTOR Link® for examples. ** Or reference number if there is no account number,

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association {*CREA”) to assist members in complying with requirements of
Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.
REALTOR' The REALTOR® trademark is controlled by CREA. © 2014-2020.

CREA WEBForms® @




Individual Identification Information Record

A.4 Unrepresented Individual Reasonable Measures Record (if applicable)
Cnly complete this section when you arg unable to ascertain the identity of an unrepresented individual.

1. Measures taken to Ascertain ldentity (check one):

{J Asked unrepresented individual for information to ascertain their identity
DO Other, EXPIaIN. . e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

2. Reasons why measures were unsuccesful (check onej:

O Unrepresented individual did not provide information
[ T T = o = 1 o L

B. Verification of Third Parties

NOTE: Only complete Section B for your clients. Complete this section of the form to indicate whether a client is acting on behalf of a third
party. Either B.1 or B.2 must be completed.

B.1 Third Party Reasonable Measures
Where you cannot determing whether there is a third party or there is no third party, complete this section.

Is the transaction being conducted on behalf of a third party according to the client? (check onej:

O Yes
O No

Measures taken (check one):

O Asked if client was acting on behalf of a third party
(0 (T A= oL 1 4

Reason why measures were unsuccesstul (check one):
O Client did not provide information

I T =40 1 1

Indicate whether there are any other grounds to suspect a third party (check one):
L No

B.2 Third Party Record

Where there is a third party, complete this section.

1 Name O HRIrd PartY: . . . e e e e e e

6. Relationship between third party and client: ... ... ... L i e e e e e

Canada’s Proceeads of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association {(“CREA”") to assist members in complying with reguirements of
REALIOR" The REALTOR® trademark is controlied by CREA. © 2014-2020. ;014

CREA WEBForms? @




Individual Identification Information Record

NOTE: Only complete Sections C and D for your clients.

C. Client Risk (ask your Compliance Officer if this section is applicable)

Determine the level of risk of a money laundering or terrorist financing offence for this client by determining the appropriate cluster of client in
your policies and procedures manual this client falls into and checking one of the checkboxes below:

Low Risk

O Canadian Citizen or Resident Physically Present

0O Canadian Citizen or Resident Not Physically Present

O Canadian Citizen or Resident - High Crime Area ~ No Other Higher Risk Factors Evident

O Foreign Citizen or Resident that does not Operate in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
0O Other, explain:

Medium Risk
{1 Explain:

High Risk
{3 Foreign Citizen or Resident that operates in a High Risk Country (physicatly present or not)
3 Other, explain:

if you determined that the client's risk was high, tell your brokerage's Compliance Officer. They will want to consider this when
conducting the overall brokerage risk assessment, which occurs every two years. It will aiso be relevant in completing Section
D below. Note that your brokerage may have developed other clusters not iisted above. If no cluster is appropriate, the agent
will need to provide a risk assessment of the client, and explain their assessment, in the relevant space above.

Canada’s Proceeds of Crime {Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association {"CREA"} to assist members in complying with requirements of B
REALTOR" The REALTOR® trademark is controlled by CREA. © 2014-2020.

CREA WEBForms® @




Individual Identification Information Record

D. Business Relationship
(ask your Compliance Officer when this section is applicable)

D.1. Purpose and Intended Nature of the Business Relationship

Check the appropriate boxes.

Acting as an agent for the purchase or sale of:
O Residential property O Residential property for income purposes
00 Commercial property B Land for Commercial Use

D.2. Measures Taken to Monitor Business Relationship and Keep Client Information Up-To-Date
D.21. Ask the Client if their name, address or principal business or occupation has changed and if it has include the updated
information on page one.

D.2.2 Keep all refevant correspondence with the client on file in order to maintain a record of the information you have used to monitor
the business relationship with the client. Optional - if you have taken measures beyond simply keeping correspondence on fite, specify
them here:

D.2.3. If the client is high risk you must conduct enhanced measures to monitor the brokerage's business relationship and keep their
client information up to date. Optiona! - consult your Compliance Officer and document what enhanced measures you have applied:

D.3 Suspicious Transactions

Don't forget, if you see something suspicious during the transaction report it to your Compliance Officer. Consult your policies and
procedures manua!l for more information.

E. Terrorist Property Reports

Don't forget to follow your brokerage's procedures with respect to terrorist property reports. Consult your policies and procedures
manual for more information.

-R This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association ("CREA™ to assist members in complying with requirements of
| Canada’s Proceeds of Crime {Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.
EALTOR" The REALTOR® trademark is controlted by CREA. © 2014-2020.

CREA WEBForms® @




satisfactory credit investigation

no change in, and the accuracy of, the information provided

execution of T documentation

the property meeting TD's normal lending requirements, a satisfactory appraisal may be required
the property meeting the mortgage default insurer's requirements, if applicable

valid first priority collateral charge to be provided on the property.

Per:

The Toronto-Dominion Bank

528324 (0718)



S
e

o




Ry @g@m
A o : ]




STATUTORY DECLARATION
CANADA IN THE MATTER of an Assignment
Agreement between Asmai Kaghdou and Nart
Stas (the "Assignors") and Tania Stas and
Huseyin Yabansu (the "Assignees"} and
AMACON DEVELOPMENTS (CITY
CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") with respect
to the purchase of the lands municipally known
as 4055 Parkside Village Dr, Mississauga, ON
(the "Property™)

Province of Ontario

Regional Municipality of Waterloo

TO WIT:

I Ross E Weber, of the City of Kitchener, in the Regional Municipality of Waterloo,

DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

1. 1 am the solicitors for the Assignors and the Assignees in relation to the above-noted matter
and, as such, have knowledge of the matters hereinafter deposed.

2. On January 11, 2021 I met with the Assignors and the Assignees via video conference

3. I confirm that I verified the identities of the Assignors and the Assignees in accordance
with applicable By-laws and regulations and guidance issued by the Law Society of
Ontario,

AND I MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION conscientiously believing it to be true, and
knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath and by virtue of the Canada
Evidence Act.

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of
Kitchener, in the Regional Municipality
of Waterloo, this 18th day of January ,
2021.

DENA JEAN BELLINL

& Commissiones, ekc., Province of Ontario,

for Madorin, Sryder LLF: Barristers and Sofichers,
Tagires Ociobor M, 2003




TD Canada Trust
CENTRAL MO MMS (MKM)
3500 STEELES AVE E 4TH FLR TWR 3

MARKHAM, ON L3R0X1
www.tdcanadatrust.com

TANIA STAS January 6, 2021
585 WINGROVE CRT
WATERLOQO, ON N2T 2Ct

Dear TANIA STAS and HUSEYIN YABANSU:

Re: Confirmation of mortgage loan pre-approval

This will confirm that you qualify for a residential mortgage loan with The Toronto-Dominion Bank ("TD") with the
following terms and on the following conditions:

Applicants: TANIA STAS
HUSEYIN YABANSU

Principal amount: $312,320.00

Fixed annual interest rate: 1.79000% per year.

This rate is fixed and will not change during the term of your
mortgage loan. This rate is expressed as if calculated
semi-annually not in advance. Interest on the outstanding
principal and accrued interest amounts is calculated and charged

daily.
Interest rate expiry date: We will hold this interest rate for you until April 28, 2021.
Prepayment option: Closed — prepayments may be subject to charges as set out in
your mortgage loan agreement.
Term: 4 years
Amortization period: 30 years
Anticipated closing date: April 14, 2021

Other charges may be payable to TD on closing.

This pre-approval confirmation is valid until May 6, 2021, Please note that an approval for the mortgage loan is still required and
will reed to meet the following requirements:

Conditions
« DEBTS EXCLUDED FROM TDS CALCULATIONS MUST BE PAID QUT AND CLOSED
« SUBMIT FOR MANUAL REVIEW IF CUSTOMER IS ON PAYMENT DEFERRAL

Any confirmation of mortgage loan pre-approval previously issued for this property is no longer valid.

Additional terms and conditions will be set out in the mortgage loan agreement.

Standard conditions

»  confirmation of credit application details
+  confirmation of down payment from non-borrowed sources

528324 {0718)





